ocket No.: 27001

		Docket No	2/001
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	00 44 4000	1 COYER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	02-11-1999	<b>ILY</b>	Patent and Trademark Office
POB/REV02  Tab settings → → ▼		▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commission	- 100064450	ord the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	100964452	and address of receiving party(ies):	
Susumu Takabayashi Raymond A. Ellestad			_
Raymond A. Enestad		Name: Mallinckrodt Inc.	<u>Q</u>
2/3/99	1	Internal Address:	24 m 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No		7. S
3. Nature of conveyance:			200
Assignment □	Merger	Street Address: 675 McDo	nnell Boulevard
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name		
Other		City: Hazelwood	State: MO ZIP: 63042
Execution Date: 28 January 1999	,	Additional name(s) & address(es	s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
Application number(s) or registration n	umbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together		se evecution date of the appli	cation is: 10 I 1000
· ·	with a new application, ti	· ·	cation is: 19 January 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09243729	Additional numbers attache	d? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:
Name: John M. Collins		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
			·
		☐ Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account
Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevar	d, Suite 400	2 Denocit secount sumbar	
		Deposit account number:	
		19-0522	
City: Kansas City State	: MO ZIP: 64108		
<del>-</del>	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	8
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document.	ef, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and an	y attathed copy is a true copy
John M. Collins	Calm	- Wellen	2-3-99
Name of Person Signing Total number of	f pages including cover shee	Signature et, attachments, and document:	Date
	<u> </u>		Trans
			- F - S = .

PATENI REEL: 9749 FRAME: 0001 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, WE, SUSUMU TAKABAYASHI of 3568 Binnacle Way, Oceanside, CA

92054; RAYMOND A. ELLESTAD of 2076 Sequoia Crest, Vista, CA 92083 have jointly

invented certain new and useful improvements in

**VENTILATOR COMPRESSOR SYSTEM HAVING** 

**IMPROVED DEHUMIDIFICATION APPARATUS** 

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, MALLINCKRODT INC., a Corporation duly organized under the laws of

the State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at 675 McDonnell Blvd.,

Hazelwood, Missouri 63042, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention,

said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention

in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, WE, SUSUMU

TAKABAYASHI and RAYMOND A. ELLESTAD, as co-inventors, have sold, assigned and

transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said MALLINCKRODT INC.,

the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and

executed by each of such as co-inventors on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters

Patent of the United States therefor:

(b) said application;

(c) any and all refilings and continuations of said application;

(d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from

said application, refilings, division and continuations;

PATENT

**REEL: 9749 FRAME: 0002** 

(e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;

(f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said inventing which may hereafter

be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

(h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America

which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign

to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said MALLINCKRODT INC. for its own

use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term

for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this

Assignment.

(i)

Executed this 28 day of SANUARY, 19 99.

SUSUMU TAKABAYASHI

RAYMOND A ELLESTAD

-2-

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
(SS. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )

On this <u>29th</u> day of <u>JANUARY</u>, 19<u>99</u>, before me personally appeared SUSUMU TAKABAYASHI and RAYMOND A. ELLESTAD, to me known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Jerry Jo Hendler Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEPT. 02, 2000

RECORDED: 02/03/1999

